Pinellas County

June 21st, 2022
Delegated Log

315 Court Street
Assembly Room, 5% Floor
Clearwater, Florida

File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date

1. |22-0505D |Annual Self-Assessment Questionnaire with Bank of America for Business Technology N/A 05/27/2022
compliance with the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard. Services

2. |22-0522D |[Tourism Promotion Agreement with St. Pete Pride, Inc. for a Fiscal Year | Convention and Visitors $75,000.00 06/21/2022
2022 Elite Event. Bureau

3. |22-0365D |Production Agreement with Radar LLC for production of “Radar the Convention and Visitors $120,000.00 06/21/2022
Bionic Dog.” Bureau

4. |22-0260D [Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Fiscal Year 2022 Local Arts County Administrator $50,000.00 05/02/2022
Agency Funding Agreement.

5. |22-0336D |Grant Agreements for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area County Administrator $66,196.05 04/27/2022
Commercial Grant Program.

Pinellas County

Page 1

Period Ending
5/31/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
6. [22-0419D [Settlement in the case of John Reyner and Monika Reyner v. Pinellas County Attorney Total amount of claim to be paid by the 04/26/2022
County; Circuit Civil Court Case no. 14-001865-CI-19 - litigation in the County is $110,000.00.
stormwater pond known as Lake Sylvia.
7. |22-0428D |Release of cash surety to Generate Constructing Architecture, LLC. The Development Review N/A 5/10/2022
surety was held as the completion surety for temporary use of the Right- Services
of-way at 7656 Harbor View Way, Seminole.
8. [22-0493D [Cost Reimbursable Subagreement by and between the University of South Economic Development Pinellas County Economic Development will 06/21/2022
Florida and the County of Pinellas. provide 258 consulting hours in the service area
of procurement assistance.
Revenue in the amount of $21,585.00 to be paid
to the County by the University of South Florida
9. |22-0427D |Agreement establishing a joint project between Pinellas County and the U.S.| Economic Development $23,500.00 04/28/2022
and Foreign Commercial Service International Trade Administration U.S.
Department of Commerce. In-kind Services
10. |22-0384D [First Amendment to Lease Agreement with Spartronics Williamsport for Economic Development The rental rate for the first year shall be 05/11/2022
leased space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center. $25,299.76 plus sales tax. The base rent shall
increase each year by three percent over the
remaining four years.
11. |22-0514D |Application for a local award under the Tampa Bay Health and Medical Emergency Management Requested grant funds 05/12/2022

Preparedness Coalition.

$18,000.00

County match not required

Pinellas County

Page 2

Period Ending
5/31/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
12. |22-0361D |[Community Development Block Grant Program Memorandum of Housing & Community Not to exceed 04/26/2022
Understanding between the Pinellas County Housing and Community Development
Development Department and the Pinellas County Department of $148,193.00
Administrative Services for renovations at the County-owned Lealman
Exchange Community Center.
13. |22-0363D |Community Development Block Grant Program Memorandum of Housing & Community Not to exceed 04/26/2022
Understanding between the Pinellas County Housing and Community Development
Development Department and the Pinellas County Department of $107,400.00
Administrative Services for renovations at the County-owned Lealman
Exchange Community Center.
14. |22-0437D |Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific Housing & Community Not to exceed 05/25/2022
Performance Agreement with Tarpon Springs Shepherd Center, Inc., for Development
Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. $9,500.00
15. |22-0460D |Grant application to the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Human Services Requested grant funds 05/05/2022
Health Resources and Services Administration for Fiscal Year 2022
American Rescue Plan Uniform Data System Patient-Level Submission $60,000.00
Supplemental Funding.
County match not required
16. |22-0452D ([Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Water Cross International, Inc. in Parks and Conservation N/A 05/11/2022

partnership with Running Starfish Foundation Inc. for the 8th Annual Florida
Fort De Soto Distance Classic event.

Resources

Pinellas County

Page 3

Period Ending
5/31/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
17. |22-0474D  |University of Florida to assume Pinellas County responsibility for the Parks and Conservation | The projected salary responsibility of the County 05/27/2022
Community Development and Sustainability agent (Ramona Madhosingh- Resources for this position is $87,575.45 for Fiscal Year (FY)
Hector). 2022 and $91,070.05 for FY23.
18. |22-0567D [Temporary Alcohol Waiver for The Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation Parks and Conservation N/A 05/31/2022
Hops Night in the Garden on Saturday, November 19, 2022, or if necessary, Resources
November 20, 2022 rain date.
19. |22-0506D |Resilient Florida Grant Program application for the Vulnerability Assessment Public Works Requested grant funds 05/18/2022
Phase Il Project with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection.
$700,000.00
Over a three-year period
County match not required
Requested grant funds
20. |22-0459D |(Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency Public Works 05/05/2022
for the American Rescue Plan Section 103 Direct Award for Enhancing $100,300.00
Continuous Monitoring of Fine Particulate Matter and Other National
Ambient Air Quality Standards Air Pollutants. Over a three-year period
County match not required
Requested grant funds
21. |22-0458D |(Grant application for the 2022 National Fish and Wildlife Foundation Public Works 05/04/2022
National Coastal Resilience Fund for Philippe Park Seawall Enhancement $1,220,000.00
Project Implementation.
Over a three-year period
Request includes $20,000.00
County in-kind match
Pinellas County Page 4 Period Ending

5/31/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date

22. |122-0230D |Application and Accreditation Agreement for reaccreditation with the Public Works The estimated cost for the reaccreditation is 04/18/2022

IAmerican Public Works Association, Accreditation Council. $10,375.00. The reaccreditation process is

virtual, therefore travel expenses were not
incurred.

23. |22-0034D |Landowner Agreement with the United States Fish and Wildlife Service for Utilities $33,000.00 03/01/2022

habitat management funding through the Partners for Fish and Wildlife

Program for ecological improvements to Cross Bar and Al Bar Ranch. Grant funds

County match not required

24. |22-0421D (Cooperative Interlocal Agreement with local municipalities for operations Utilities Expenditures or reimbursements received for 05/27/2022

support services.

shared use of equipment are not anticipated to
exceed $250,000 per municipality. Should
individual agreements exceed an amount of
$250,000.00 in a fiscal year, Board of County
Commissioners approval of an amendment to the
Agreement will be required.

Pinellas County

Page 5

Period Ending
5/31/2022




